Questions and Responses for RFB-2011-05, CERAGON RADIOWAVES

Question 1:

In the RFU section line items 1-4 of Exhibit A and the Excel Spreadsheet the standard power
RFU-CX 11GHz pricing is requested. There is also a 1500HP High Power RFU that Ceragon
also provides for longer 6GHz and 11GHz links. Should the 1500HP RFU bill of materials and
pricing be quoted in the RFB?

Question 1 Response:
YES

Question 2:

In the RADwin section pricing is requested for approximately 200 customer premise locations.
Based upon the coverage area of the FRBA network shouldn’t the base station quantity be about
the same as the customer premise locations?

Question 2 Response:
Please quote based on 200 base stations



